

## SciBase expands to new market in Pennsylvania and receives first order from large dermatology practice

SWEDEN, - Sept 26, 2024 - SciBase Holding AB ("SciBase") [STO: SCIB], pioneering prevention and prediction in dermatology announces today a partnership with Seraly Dermatology in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. The strategic collaboration will allow SciBase to continue to broaden access of the Nevisense test to patients across the US, and further their commitment to the early detection of melanoma, when the disease is almost 100% curable. Seraly Dermatology will integrate several Nevisense systems into their skin cancer detection workflow.

"Melanoma is the deadliest form of skin cancer and catching it early is key to survival. At Seraly Dermatology, we believe in providing our patients with the most advanced personalized care. For these reasons, we are keen to integrate the Nevisense test into our melanoma detection workflow. The Nevisense technology non-invasively analyzes the cellular structure of a patient's atypical moles right at point of care. This can help us not only personalize that patient's care but also improve clinical outcomes by practicing the earliest melanoma detection possible" says Mark Seraly, MD, Board-Certified Dermatologist, founder and CEO of Seraly Dermatology.

"We are thrilled to commence a partnership with Seraly Dermatology Their focus on individual patient care is one of many reasons we are proud to partner with them. I'm also pleased to see that our recent U.S. team expansion is already having a positive impact on the U.S. market by increasing access of the Nevisense test to more patients in new geographic areas", says Pia Renaudin, CEO of SciBase.

## For additional information, please contact:

Pia Renaudin, CEO, tel. +46732069802, e-mail: pia.renaudin@scibase.com

## Certified Advisor (CA):

Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) Phone: +46 (0)73 856 42 65 E-mail: certifiedadviser@carnegie.se

## **About SciBase**

SciBase is a global medical technology company, specializing on early detection and prevention in dermatology. SciBase develops and commercializes Nevisense, a unique point-of-care platform that combines Al (artificial intelligence) and advanced ElS technology to enhance diagnostic accuracy, ensuring proactive skin health management.

Our commitment is to minimize patient suffering, allowing clinicians to improve and save lives through timely detection and intervention and reduce healthcare costs.

Built on more than 20 years of research at Karolinska Institute in Stockholm, Sweden, SciBase is a leader in dermatological advancements.

The company has been on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market exchange since June 2, 2015 and the company's Certified Adviser is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ). Learn more at <a href="www.scibase.com">www.scibase.com</a>. For press releases and financial reportsvisit: <a href="http://investors.scibase.se/en/pressreleases">http://investors.scibase.se/en/pressreleases</a>